

CLARIFICATION
RFQ #10-09
REQUEST FOR QUOTES
DEMOLITION OF PORTSMOUTH GUN & ROD CLUB

Below are questions posed and answers provided to the best of our ability relating to RFQ #10-09 Demolition of Portsmouth Gun & Rod Club.

Question: What is the thickness of the concrete floor and will it need any reinforcement? **Answer:** The demolition contractor is not removing the concrete slab.

Questions: Where is the underground tank located? **Answer:** It is located adjacent to the southern side of the building towards the road.

Question: Who will clean and remove the tank? **Answer:** The tank will be cleaned and removed by a contractor licensed to do such work under a separate contract.

Question: Is the debris around the front of the building to be taken away by the demolition contractor? **Answer:** Any debris associated with the demolition of the building is to be removed the contractor.